without a zip code.

19. December 19, 2019 — In the absence of 
Brother 2, a Jury Trial was held in Palm 
Beach County, Florida as to Damages.

20. December 19, 2019 —the Jury’s Verdict was 
published awarding the Plaintiff damages 
in the amount of seven-hundred and forty 
million dollars ($740,000,000.00).

21. January 8, 2019 - A Final Judgment for 
$740,000,000 was entered and a copy was 
mailed to Brother 2.

22. March 16, 2020 - the envelope which 
contained the Final Judgment was 
returned again as undeliverable. This 
address also fails to contain the zip code.